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Gearless Temperature Gauge-Model Selection

ギヤレス温度計 型式選定 3Gearless Temperature Gauge-Standard Specification

ギヤレス温度計 標準仕様2

SUS304

S

G4
N6

N4
M22

F

R4
G6

FV SUS304 + PVC

L205
L35
L16
A10
A25
H5

L55
L28
A7
A15
A35
※

SANA

SUNA

SBNA

SRNA

SLNA

TUSA

TOSA

TBPA

SUA1S

SBA2S

SAHA

SUHA

SBHA

TUHA

TBHA

8 10 12φ8 φ10 φ12 14 φ14 6Option
オプション φ6 16 φ16

3 4 6

RAAS

※Standard code for sliding union will be "AS". However,φ8 bulb diameter, φ150 dial, and Paraffin oil filled will be "A".
可動型の標準はASタイプ。但し、直結型感温部φ8以下、ダイヤル径φ150、油入りの場合はAとなります。

L105
L37
A5
A12
A30
H6

R6
Ｚ

L510
L212
A8
A20
H4
※

（1）

（2）

（3）

（4）

（5）

（6）

（7）

（8）

（9）

（10）

Accuracy
《指示精度》

Capillary Length
キャピラリー長さ

Capillary Armor
フレキシブルチューブ

Connection Size
取付サイズ

R1/2
G3/4

G1/2
NPT3/4

NPT1/2
M22P1.5

R3/4
その他

Please indicate the capillary length in meters.
キャピラリー長さをご記入ください（m単位）

Thermobulb Length
感温部長

Please specify the actual length required in mm.
ネジ下長さをご記入ください

Thermobulb Style
感温部形状

Thermobulb Diameter
感温部径

Range
温度範囲

Sliding Union
(Throughout Stem)
可動(全長スライド）

Adjustable Union
可動

Bottom Connection, Every Angle Type
  (With 180°rotatable neck)
下部-角度自在型（首振タイプ）

Bottom Connection 
下部取出型

Back Connection
背面取出型

Right Connection
右側取出型

Left Connection
左側取出型

Bottom Outlet,Surface Mount
下部取出：表面取付型

Top Outlet,Surface Mount
上部取出：表面取付型

Back Outlet,Panel Mount
背面取出：パネル埋込：表面取付型

TBBA Back Outlet,Panel Mount w/Bracket
背面取出：パネル埋込：ブラケット型

Bottom Connection, Every Angle Type
下部-角度自在型

Back Connection, Every Angle Type
背面-角度自在型

SANA w/Paraffin oil
角度自在型　油入り

SUNA w/Paraffin oil
下部取出型　油入り

SBNA w/Paraffin oil
背面取出型　油入り

Bottom Outlet w/Paraffin oil
下部取出型　油入り

Back Outlet w/Paraffin oil
背面取出型　油入り

Fixed Union
固定

DTemperature Compensation
温度補正

Basic Model
基本モデル

Dial Size
ダイヤル径

Available Size
製作サイズ Dial Size：φ75 / φ100 / φ150 Dial Size ： φ100　Only　

φ75 φ100 φ150

Stem
直結型

Remote
隔測型

Case Compensator（Single Capillary Type）
ケース補正式（単リード型）

Full Compensator（Double Capillary Type）
全系補正式（双リード型）

±2.0％FS 

Ambient Temperature
《周囲温度》

Liquid Expansion
液体充満式

Single Capillary Type
10M以上　双リード型

Gas Expansion
ガス充満式

Up to 50M
50M迄

Up to 30M
30M迄

Single Capillary Type
単リード型

Capillary Length
《キャピラリー長さ》

Thermobulb O.D.
《感温部径》

Thermobulb Material
《感温部材質》

Temperature Compensation
《温度補正》

Scale Color
《目盛板体裁》

White with black figure
白地黒文字

Case Material / Color
《ケース材質 / 塗装》

Dial Size
《ダイヤル径》

φ75 φ100 φ150

Aluminum / Black
アルミ合金 / メラミン焼付黒塗装

Range
《温度範囲》

Liquid Expansion
液体充満式

Gas Expansion
ガス充満式

Please refer to the standard range chart below.
下記　標準目盛/最小目盛一覧表をご参照下さい

Case Compensator　（Single Capillary Type）
ケース補正式　（単リード型）

Full Compensator　（Double Capillary Type）
全系補正式　（双リード型）

SUS304/SUS316（400℃以上は標準）

φ8 φ10 φ12 φ14 ※Option 
オプション

φ6 φ16

-10～50℃

-200～600℃

-100～350℃

-200～50℃ 0～400℃ 0～500℃ 0～600℃

-200～50℃
-30～50℃
-10～60℃
0～100℃
0～250℃
0～500℃

-100～50℃
-30～70℃
0～50℃
0～120℃
0～300℃
0～600℃

-50～50℃
-20～80℃
0～70℃
0～150℃
0～350℃

－

-50～100℃
-20～120℃
0～80℃
0～200℃
0～400℃

－Standard Dial and Minor Graduation Chart 
標準目盛/最少目盛一覧表
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-200～50℃
-50～100℃
-20～80℃
0～50℃
0～100℃
0～200℃
0～350℃
0～600℃

Filling/Range
充填物/温度範囲

 Minor
Graduation
最小目盛 
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-100～50℃
-30～50℃
-20～120℃
0～70℃
0～120℃
0～250℃
0～400℃

Please consult factory for Fahrenheit ranges. / °F目盛はお問い合わせください

Filling/Range
充填物/温度範囲

Minor
Graduation
最小目盛 

Liquid
液体

Gas
ガス
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-50～50℃
-30～70℃
-10～60℃
0～80℃
0～150℃
0～300℃
0～500℃

Filling/Range
充填物/温度範囲

Minor
Graduation
最小目盛 
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（3）（1）

4 SANA

（2）

A10

（4）

12

（5）

3

（9）

F

（10）

AS

（6）

300

（7）

R4

（8）


